WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED by the QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy to declare the following bidders as having
the lowest calculated and responsive bids submitted for the corresponding projects bid out by the
QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy on July 05, 2021;

2™ Fioor, Flnanoa erdlng Pmcummnr Department

Republic of the Philippines

Cuezon City Gover nmem

Quezon Cily Hall Complex, Eiiptical Road, Quezon City

RESOLUTION NO. B004; S - 2021

(w1 EIDN CrT‘f

el GOEnn Of Cravang

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDS

AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

eighteen (18) infrastructure projects of the City Government;

contractors and were issued bid documents,

during the scheduled public bidding held on July 05, 2021, forty three
received and opened and, after examination of said documents, thirty (30) were declared passed and

June 10,

2021 in the Phil-GEPS and at

their corresponding bid price read while four (4) were declared failed;

the Quezon City Government, through the Bids and Awards Committee for Infrastructure (QC-BAC-
Infra) downloaded an Invitation to Bid {ITB) dated
conspicuous places in Quezon City Hall for the public bidding to be held on July 05, 2021, for

a total of forty three (43) Document Request List (DRL) to participate were received from prospective

(34) bid proposals were

by virtue of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184,
otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, the BAC determines that the bidder
with the Lowest Calculated Bid/Highest Rated Bid fails the criteria for post-qualification, it shall

immediately notify the said bidder in writing of its post-disqualification and the grounds for it;

IRR of RA 9184,

evaluation of all bids received and rated passed and post-qualification of bidders with the lowest
calculated bid submitted for each specific project have been conducted as prescribed in the Revised

I CONTRACTOR
PROJECT LOCATION WITH LOWES s
NO. N i (BGY.) GALCULATED & Yamount | T AmOUNT T | CONTRACT PRICE
RESPONSIVE BID
Proposed
Rehabilitation of -
21- Pump System at .
00060 | Quezon Memorial Central Igl_ulcl’vsrrst_ 993 903.62 993,903.62 993 903,62
Circle - QC Hall TR
Underpass
Proposed
21. Rehabilitation of | Javierkied
00062 QCPD Police Culiat Eu]:rlders 1,650,793.40 1,650,968.12 1,650,793.40
Community
Pracinct No. 3
Proposed
Rehabilitation of La .
21- ; Paang Diadema
Loma Pedestrian " 3,189,124.52 3,189,124 49 3,189,124 .49
00063 Whlleand Waleoma Bundok Enterprises
Archways
Proposed San
21- Rehabilitation of PS . | Tt
00084 11 - Galas Police Isidro Construction 3,242,671.01 3,242,750.60 S242.671.01
. Galas
Station
Proposed
Rehabilitation of
21- Pump House at Central gh.?; o=
000685 | Quezon Memarial entral uilders 3,459 984 32 3,459 984,31 3,459 984.31
Corporation

Circle near Quezon
Avenue




CONTRACTOR

s |

PROJECT PROJECT TITLE LOCATION WITH LOWEST SUBMITTED BID CALCULATED BID RECOMMEMNDED
NO. (BGY.) CALCULATED & AMOUNT AMOUNT CONTRACT PRICE
RESFOMNSIVE BID
Proposed
1. Rehabilitation of N.S. Anii - Gie
00066 Electrical System at | Amorant Bl 4,725,82596 | 4,725,825.96 4.725,825.96
Police Station 1 - Q
La Loma
Proposed Adg
21- Rehabilitation of Milagros .
00067 | Belarmino Sports . ggnstruchun 4 987 477.30 4,887 477.29 4 987 477.29
Complex s
Proposed
21. | Improvement of Eﬁﬁétmiﬁn
00068 Drug Rehabilitation | Payatas | il 7,179,992 .84 7,179,992 80 7,179,992.80
and Treatment = t'l 9
Facility (Phase 3) el
Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Emergency Room
Bay and
29. Construction of Batasan | ~\dd
00069 Storage Facility for Hills | Construction 7.526,001.64 7.418,980.71 7.,418,980.71
Medical Supplies at Corp.
Basement of
Rosario Maclang
Bautista General
Hospital
Proposed
Construction of MRB Il
21- Slope Protection .
00071 (Steel Sheet Piles) Roxas gonstruitmn 35,473,027.15 35,473,027.15 35,473,027.15
at Lagarian Creek, orporation
Champaca Street
Proposed
Rehabilitation and
Construction of ; Miles Trading
21- | Reinforced Kamunin | ond 36,900,331.44 | 36,900,331.44 | 36,900,331.44
00072 . |g .
Concrete Retaining Construction
Wall at Diliman
Creek (Phase 2)
Proposed R.M. Tejada
21- Rehabiliialion Sangand | Construction
00073 (Surface aan and Supplies 3,026,712.15 3,026,712.15 3,026,712.15
Improvement) at c PP
Grants Street e
Proposed
Rehabilitation
{Surface and Sar R.M. Tejada
21- Drainage System Construction
00074 Improvement) of Bartolom and Supplies 4,981,022.09 4.981,022.09 4.981,022.09
Rolling Meadows | © Corp.
Subdivision Phase
I
Proposed
Rehabilitation of .
21- . Star William :
00075 Road and Drainage | Paltok Construction 7.917.707.89 7.917,707.89 7.917,707.89

at W. Santiago
Street







